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34 Players Tm Lg AVG G AB R H 2B 3B HR TB RBI SO BB ASB SB CS SBP GDP
BALDWIN, R. NYNL NL  .357 52 14 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 0 0 0 - 0
RANDLE, L. NYNL NL  .342 149 538 106 184 29 2 9 244 40 68 66 42 31 11 73.8 6
HENDERSON, S. NYNL NL  .339 99 386 61 131 16 4 16 203 65 75 46 3 2 1 66.7 16
KRANEPOOL, E. NYNL NL  .323 115 288 44 93 17 1 10 142 49 24 25 8 4 4 50.0 11
BOISCLAIR, B. NYNL NL  .287 115 324 41 93 16 0 6 127 39 70 23 5 4 1 80.0 5
HODGES, R. NYNL NL  .287 74 129 12 37 4 0 3 50 18 25 14 0 0 0 - 0
VAIL, M. NYNL NL  .285 112 302 26 86 11 0 10 127 55 67 17 2 0 2  .0 9
MILNER, J. NYNL NL  .276 134 399 60 110 26 0 14 178 64 63 62 3 3 0 100.0 13
PHILLIPS, M. SL NL  .266 37 79 10 21 3 1 2 32 12 11 3 1 0 1  .0 2
STEARNS, J. NYNL NL  .263 139 452 59 119 19 0 7 159 52 77 71 9 7 2 77.8 9
STAIGER, R.  .258 40 97 12 25 7 0 1 35 9 15 1 4 4 0 100.0 1
FOSTER, L. NYNL NL  .256 56 86 14 22 5 0 0 27 5 12 2 10 7 3 70.0 2
MAZZILLI, L. NYNL NL  .255 148 561 82 143 26 4 6 195 52 70 72 20 13 7 65.0 9
YOUNGBLOOD, J. NYNL NL  .250 69 204 13 51 9 0 0 60 14 55 21 1 0 1  .0 4
JACKSON, R. NYNL NL  .250 10 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 - 0
SIEBERT, P. NYNL NL  .250 31 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 0
MILLAN, F. NYNL NL  .245 88 261 27 64 7 0 2 77 25 12 15 1 0 1  .0 6
SWAN, C. NYNL NL  .235 26 51 3 12 0 0 0 12 5 10 0 0 0 0 - 3
LOCKWOOD, S. NYNL NL  .235 70 17 2 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 - 0
HARRELSON, B. NYNL NL  .230 99 296 24 68 7 0 2 81 35 41 21 3 0 3  .0 3
KINGMAN, D. NYAL AL  .222 47 180 24 40 5 0 12 81 29 65 5 4 1 3 25.0 3
GROTE, J. LA NL  .203 73 143 9 29 2 1 0 33 13 31 9 1 0 1  .0 4
FLYNN, D. NYNL NL  .182 94 297 16 54 6 1 0 62 17 43 10 0 0 0 - 3
TORRE, J.  .169 26 59 1 10 2 0 1 15 4 14 2 0 0 0 - 1
SEAVER, T. CIN NL  .158 13 38 1 6 0 0 0 6 2 14 1 0 0 0 - 0
APODACA, B. NYNL NL  .125 66 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 - 0
KOOSMAN, J. NYNL NL  .114 32 70 5 8 0 0 0 8 3 30 1 0 0 0 - 3
MYRICK, B. NYNL NL  .111 49 18 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 11 0 0 0 0 - 0
VALENTINE, B. NYNL NL  .092 46 109 6 10 0 0 0 10 3 18 9 0 0 0 - 5
TODD, J. NYNL NL  .091 31 22 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 13 2 0 0 0 - 2
ZACHRY, P. NYNL NL  .087 20 46 2 4 0 0 0 4 1 18 1 0 0 0 - 3
ESPINOSA, N. NYNL NL  .055 24 55 3 3 1 0 1 7 1 10 2 0 0 0 - 2
MATLACK, J. NYNL NL  .036 27 56 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 33 2 0 0 0 - 1
MEDICH, D. NYNL NL  .000 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 0
NEW YORK Mets  .258 2212 5599 669 1442 218 14 102 1994 617 1018 504 117 76 41 65.0 126



11/12/2016   3:34 pm U-1977RP - NEW YORK Mets - Player Batting Page 2

34 Players Tm Lg AVG OBP SLG PRO ISO SECA TA RCON RC RC/G PA IBB HBP SH SF
BALDWIN, R. NYNL NL  .357  .400  .357  .757  .000  .071  .667  .4 2.0 6.0 15 1 0 0 0
RANDLE, L. NYNL NL  .342  .414  .454  .867  .112  .292  .919 40.1 106.8 7.8 605 2 0 1 0
HENDERSON, S. NYNL NL  .339  .407  .526  .933  .187  .311  .923 34.4 79.9 7.8 436 1 0 1 3
KRANEPOOL, E. NYNL NL  .323  .373  .493  .866  .170  .271  .814 16.8 49.5 6.3 316 1 0 0 3
BOISCLAIR, B. NYNL NL  .287  .333  .392  .725  .105  .188  .650 4.3 42.9 4.9 348 0 0 0 1
HODGES, R. NYNL NL  .287  .354  .388  .742  .101  .209  .696 2.8 19.1 5.5 144 1 0 0 1
VAIL, M. NYNL NL  .285  .323  .421  .744  .136  .192  .639 3.4 38.3 4.5 322 1 1 0 2
MILNER, J. NYNL NL  .276  .369  .446  .815  .170  .333  .805 21.7 67.3 5.9 466 4 0 0 5
PHILLIPS, M. SL NL  .266  .298  .405  .703  .139  .177  .590  -.7 8.8 3.8 84 0 1 0 1
STEARNS, J. NYNL NL  .263  .365  .352  .717  .088  .261  .701 10.2 63.5 4.9 531 0 4 0 4
STAIGER, R.  .258  .263  .361  .623  .103  .155  .548 -1.6 9.6 3.5 99 0 0 0 1
FOSTER, L. NYNL NL  .256  .273  .314  .587  .058  .163  .522 -3.2 6.8 2.6 89 0 0 1 0
MAZZILLI, L. NYNL NL  .255  .346  .348  .694  .093  .244  .664 4.1 72.1 4.4 646 0 8 2 3
YOUNGBLOOD, J. NYNL NL  .250  .320  .294  .614  .044  .147  .513 -5.4 19.5 3.3 225 0 0 0 0
JACKSON, R. NYNL NL  .250  .222  .250  .472  .000  .000  .333  -.6  .6 2.2 9 0 0 0 1
SIEBERT, P. NYNL NL  .250  .250  .250  .500  .000  .000  .333  -.3  .3 2.3 4 0 0 0 0
MILLAN, F. NYNL NL  .245  .293  .295  .588  .050  .107  .471 -9.9 22.6 2.9 286 0 4 3 3
SWAN, C. NYNL NL  .235  .231  .235  .466  .000  .000  .286 -4.2 2.4 1.3 57 0 0 5 1
LOCKWOOD, S. NYNL NL  .235  .235  .235  .471  .000  .000  .308 -1.4 1.1 1.9 20 0 0 3 0
HARRELSON, B. NYNL NL  .230  .280  .274  .554  .044  .115  .436 -16.3 23.0 2.6 323 0 0 5 1
KINGMAN, D. NYAL AL  .222  .260  .450  .710  .228  .261  .630 -1.8 19.5 3.6 192 0 5 0 2
GROTE, J. LA NL  .203  .260  .231  .491  .028  .091  .370 -10.9 8.1 1.8 154 0 2 0 0
FLYNN, D. NYNL NL  .182  .207  .209  .416  .027  .061  .293 -30.0 13.0 1.4 313 3 0 4 2
TORRE, J.  .169  .197  .254  .451  .085  .119  .340 -5.4 2.8 1.5 61 1 0 0 0
SEAVER, T. CIN NL  .158  .179  .158  .337  .000  .026  .219 -4.9 1.2 1.0 41 0 0 2 0
APODACA, B. NYNL NL  .125  .125  .125  .250  .000  .000  .143 -1.3  .1  .5 8 0 0 0 0
KOOSMAN, J. NYNL NL  .114  .127  .114  .241  .000  .014  .138 -11.5  .9  .3 77 0 0 6 0
MYRICK, B. NYNL NL  .111  .105  .111  .216  .000  .000  .125 -3.1  .4  .5 23 0 0 4 1
VALENTINE, B. NYNL NL  .092  .168  .092  .260  .000  .083  .192 -16.9 1.7  .4 121 1 1 2 0
TODD, J. NYNL NL  .091  .167  .091  .258  .000  .091  .182 -3.4  .3  .3 26 0 0 2 0
ZACHRY, P. NYNL NL  .087  .106  .087  .193  .000  .022  .111 -8.3  .2  .1 49 0 0 2 0
ESPINOSA, N. NYNL NL  .055  .088  .127  .215  .073  .109  .167 -9.7  .4  .2 59 0 0 2 0
MATLACK, J. NYNL NL  .036  .069  .036  .105  .000  .036  .073 -11.9  .2  .1 62 0 0 4 0
MEDICH, D. NYNL NL  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  -.5  .0  .0 2 0 0 0 0
NEW YORK Mets  .258  .320  .356  .676  .099  .202  .601 -25.0 642.3 3.9 6213 16 26 49 35


